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DECLARATION OF SHREE SAMMED SHIKHARJI AS TOURIST PLACE  

 

597.  SHRI ANNASAHEB SHANKAR JOLLE:  

  

 Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether the Government proposes to declare Shree Sammed 

Shikharji a holy place which is located on the Parasnath hills and is 

the highest mountain in Jharkhand State as a tourist place; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) if not, the reasons therefor? 

 

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF TOURISM                 (SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY) 

 

(a): No, Sir. 

(b): Does not arise. 

(c): Declaration of any destination as “tourist place” does not come 

under work allocation of the Ministry of Tourism, Government of India. 
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